
 

CITY OF HIGH POINT 
AGENDA ITEM 

 
 
Title:   Chemical - Sodium Hypochlorite Extension 
 
From: Terry Houk – Public Services Director 

Carol McDowell – Public Services Asst. Director Meeting Date: February 16, 2015 

    

Public Hearing: No Advertising Date:  
Advertised By: 

January 8, 2014 
Purchasing 

    
Attachments: 
 

Attachment A – Bid Tabulation Sheet 

 
 
PURPOSE:  This product is used at the City’s Water and Wastewater Treatment Facilities for the water 
treatment process. 
 
 
BACKGROUND:    Sodium Hypochlorite is used at the treatment plants for disinfection and odor control.    
This contract is for the supply of chemical to each of the following plants: 
  

  Ward Water Treatment Plant (WTP) 
  Eastside Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP) 

Westside Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP) 
 
The contract extension will be for one year with the option to renew for an additional one year period in the 
future should prices remain low from Water Guard. 
 
 
BUDGET IMPACT:  Funds for this project are in the following accounts: 
 
    Account  Code    Amount 

Ward      WTP  621758-526103    $ 84,988.50 
Eastside  WWTP  621752-526103    $ 30,912.00 

  Westside WWTP 621753-526103    $ 11,592.00 
 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:  Public Services is recommending that Council approve 
the contract to Water Guard the amount of $127,492.50. 

 

 




